LEE HAIDUSEK CHAMBERS LIBERTY COUNTY CLERK P.O. BOX 369 LIBERTY, TEXAS 77575



PHONE: (936) 336-4676 FAX: (936) 334-8174 EMAIL: coclerk@co.liberty.tx.us

## OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

## THE COUNTY OF LIBERTY

## LIBERTY, TEXAS

## **OFFICIAL NOTICE**

Early Voting Ballot Board for May 4, 2019, Elections JUNE 18, 2019 RUNOFF ELECTION DAYTON ISD TRUSTEE POSITION NO. 2

On Friday, June 21, 2019, at 2:00 P.M. in the Liberty County Clerk's Office at the Liberty County Courthouse, 1923 Sam Houston Street, Room 209, Liberty, Texas, the Liberty County Early Voting Ballot Board will review and count the provisional ballots from the Tuesday, June 18, 2019, Run-Off Election for the Dayton ISD Trustee Position No. 2, from the May 4, 2019, General Election as required by the Texas Secretary of State and the Texas Election Code.

For further information, please contact the Liberty County Clerk.

ambers

Lee Haidusek Chambers Liberty County Clerk 1923 Sam Houston St. Liberty, Texas 77575 936-336-4670 coclerk@co.liberty.tx.us